

CITY OF TAMARAC

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING CITY COMMISSION OF TAMARAC, FL City Hall - Conference Room 105 April 4, 2013

CALL TO ORDER:

9:30 a.m.

ROLL CALL:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

Mayor Beth Talabisco

Introduction - Tamarac Village
Introduction - Tamarac Village - City Manager Michael C. Cernech

2. Land Trust

Land Trust - Financial Services Director Mark Mason, City Attorney Samuel S. Goren and Assistant City Attorney David Tolces

3. Community Development District

Community Development District - Financial Services Director Mark Mason, City Attorney Samuel S. Goren and Assistant City Attorney David Tolces

4. Infrastructure and Design Concept Update

Infrastructure and Design Concept Update - Community Development Director Jennifer Bramley, Mathews Consulting and Group 1

The City Commission may consider and act upon such other business as may come before it. In the event this agenda must be revised, such revised copies will be available to the public at the City Commission meeting.

Pursuant to Chapter 286.0105, Florida Statutes, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Commission with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based.

The City of Tamarac complies with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you are a disabled person requiring any accommodations or assistance, please notify the City Clerk's Office at (954)-597-3505 of such need at least 48 hours (2 days) in advance. Additionally, if you are hearing or speech impaired and need assistance, you may contact the Florida Relay Service at either of the following numbers: 1-800-955-8770 or 1-800-955-8771.

Patricia Teufel, CMC Interim City Clerk



Title - 9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

Α	TT	Ά	C	ΗІ	М	ΕI	N.	TS	:

Name: Description:



Title - Mayor Beth Talabisco

Mayor Beth Talabisco

ATTACHMENTS:

Name: Description:



Title - Introduction - Tamarac Village

Introduction - Tamarac Village - City Manager Michael C. Cernech

ATTACHMENTS:

Name: Description:



Title - Land Trust

Land Trust - Financial Services Director Mark Mason, City Attorney Samuel S. Goren and Assistant City Attorney David Tolces

Α	T	T	Α	C	<u>H</u>	M	Ε	N	T	<u>S</u>	:

Name: Description:



Title - Community Development District

Community Development District - Financial Services Director Mark Mason, City Attorney Samuel S. Goren and Assistant City Attorney David Tolces

ATTACHMENTS:

Name: Description:



Title - Infrastructure and Design Concept Update

Infrastructure and Design Concept Update - Community Development Director Jennifer Bramley, Mathews Consulting and Group 1

ATTACHMENTS:

Name: Description: